

- 1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend S.F. No. 1279 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 4, line 19, delete "subdivision 2,"
- 1.3 Page 4, line 21, delete "certified"
- 1.4 Page 5, line 21, delete "2022" and insert "2024"
- 1.5 Page 7, line 9, after the semicolon, insert "and"
- 1.6 Page 7, line 10, delete "; and" and insert a period
- 1.7 Page 7, delete line 11
- 1.8 Page 8, line 15, after "(a)" insert "Except as provided in paragraph (b),"
- 1.9 Page 8, delete lines 16 and 17 and insert:
- 1.10 "(b) Sections 7 and 14 are effective August 1, 2023."